Features
• Three-phase gate drivers
– High voltage rail up to 600 V
– dV/dt transient immunity ±50 V/ns
– Gate driving voltage range from 9V to 20V
• Driver current capability:
– STSPIN32F0601/Q: 200/350 mA source/sink current
– STSPIN32F0602/Q: 1/0.85 A source/sink current

Suggested land pattern
DS12981 - Rev 5 page 26/32
8 Ordering information
Table 12. Order codes
Order code Package Package marking Packaging
STSPIN32F0601 TQFP 10x10 64L STSPIN32F0 601 Tray
STSPIN32F0601TR TQFP 10x10 64L STSPIN32F0 601 Tape and Reel
STSPIN32F0602 TQFP 10x10 64L STSPIN32F0 602 Tray
STSPIN32F0602TR TQFP 10x10 64L STSPIN32F0 602 Tape and Reel
STSPIN32F0601Q QFN 10 x 10 72L SPINF601Q Tray
STSPIN32F0601QTR QFN 10 x 10 72L SPINF601Q Tape and Reel
STSPIN32F0602Q QFN 10 x 10 72L SPINF602Q Tray
STSPIN32F0602QTR QFN 10 x 10 72L SPINF602Q Tape and Reel
STSPIN32F0601, STSPIN32F0602
Ordering information
DS12981 - Rev 5 page 27/32
Revision history